02-13-2003

2009 FEB 11 AM 9: 12

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	TS ONLY
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Helicianic Commissioner of Laterite and Hademania	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hector Ray Hernandez Chin-Kun Cheng	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Alltrade Tools, LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	7
Assignment	Street Address: 1431 Via Plata
Other	
	City: Long Beach State: CA Zip:0810
Execution Date: Jan. 6, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
• •	
Additional numbers a	 ttached? □ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: John J. Connors	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00
Internal Address: Connors & Associates, Inc.	Enclosed
internal / tudious.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Table 22 to 50 only god to deposit account
Street Address: 1600 Dove Street #220	8. Deposit account number:
City: Newport Beach State: CA Zip: 92660	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. John J. Connors Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Maß documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to:
Washingto	Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231
i \ 40.00 ∰	

PATENT

REEL: 013738 FRAME: 0890

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION Utility or Ornamental (Plural Inventors)

WHEREAS, Hector Ray Hernandez, Jr. and Chin-Kun Cheng, herein Assignors, have invented a certain new and useful invention (herein Invention) Attorney Docket No. 9405, described in the United States Utility Patent Application entitled Creeper Body, U. S. Serial No. 29/170,077 filed on October 31, 2002:

AND WHEREAS, Alltrade Tools LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of California, herein Assignee, whose address is 1431 Via Plata, Long Beach, CA 90810-1462, desires acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention and any patent and patent application thereon and all rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention, and all rights in any country to any patent and patent application thereon, including, but not limited to, any and all causes of action based thereon and any and all claims, both past and future, to damages, royalty, or any other compensation, and any patent application based on the utility, application, and the priority rights thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to filed in Assignee's name an international patent application under the Patent Co-operation Treaty, and to all divisions, renewals, and continuations and the like of any patent application thereon, and all extensions, renewals and reissues and the like of any patent thereon; and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue the patents on the aforesaid applications to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY warrant that they have the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and that the rights and benefits assigned hereunder are free and clear of any lien, encumbrance, adverse claim or interest, and that they have not licensed anyone under the Invention or said patent applications or patents.

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY further agree to communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and the like, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally do everything reasonable to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the A	ssignors hereunto set their hand and seal this day of
Jan 16	2003
BY Aleta Ru Herrandy	BY
Hector Ray Hernandez	Chin-Kun Cheng
State of California	
County of Los Angeles	
This 6th day of January	, 2003, before me personally came the
above named Hector Ray and Hest	randez, to me personally known as the individuals
who executed the foregoing assignment and	d who acknowledged to me that they executed the foregoing
assignment of their own free will for the pur	rpose therein set forth.
PER DEPORT	Deborah M. Dresse
COMM. # 1357627	Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA 🚨 LOS ANGELES COUNTY COMM. EXP. JUNE 4, 2006

PATENT REEL: 013738 FRAME: 0891

Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION Utility or Ornamental (Plural Inventors)

WHEREAS, Hector Ray Hernandez, Jr. and Chin-Kun Cheng, herein Assignors, have invented a certain new and useful invention (herein Invention) Attorney Docket No. 9405, described in the United States Utility Patent Application entitled Creeper Body, U. S. Serial No. 29/170,077 filed on October 31, 2002;

AND WHEREAS, Alltrade Tools LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of California, herein Assignee, whose address is 1431 Via Plata, Long Beach, CA 90810-1462, desires acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention and any patent and patent application thereon and all rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention, and all rights in any country to any patent and patent application thereon, including, but not limited to, any and all causes of action based thereon and any and all claims, both past and future, to damages, royalty, or any other compensation, and any patent application based on the utility application and the priority rights thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to filed in Assignee's name an international patent application under the Patent Co-operation Treaty, and to all divisions, renewals, and continuations and the like of any patent application thereon, and all extensions, renewals and reissues and the like of any patent thereon; and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue the patents on the aforesaid applications to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY warrant that they have the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and that the rights and benefits assigned hereunder are free and clear of any lien, encumbrance, adverse claim or interest, and that they have not licensed anyone under the Invention or said patent applications or patents.

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY further agree to communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and the like, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally do everything reasonable to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries.

December	, 200 <u>2</u> .
BY	BY Chin-Kun Cheng Chin-Kun/Cheng
Hector Ray Hernandez	Chin-Kun/Cheng
State of	
County of	
This day of	
above named and	, to me personally known as the individuals
who executed the foregoing assignment	and who acknowledged to me that they executed the foregoing
assignment of their own free will for the	purpose therein set forth.

RECORDED: 02/11/2003

Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 013738 FRAME: 0892